
Country Correspondent / Expert CAF EUPAN or ObserverMs/Mr Surname Name Organisation name email (1)

Austria x x Mr Michael Kallinger Ministry for the Civil Service and Sports michael.kallinger@bmoeds.gv.at 

Austria x Ms Sandra Kastenmeier Ministry for the Civil Service and Sports sandra.kastenmeier-krula@bmoeds.gv.at 

Austria x Mr Parzer Philip KDZ-Center of Public Administration Research parzer@kdz.or.at 

Belgium x x Ms Isabelle Verschueren Federal Public Services isabelle.verschueren@bosa.fgov.be 

Bosnia and Herzegovina x Observer Mr Kenan Avdagic Public Administration Reform Coordinator's Office (PARCO) kenan.avdagic@parco.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina Observer Mr Stasa Sihrovski Public Administration Reform Coordinator's Office (PARCO) stasa.sihrovski@parco.gov.ba 

Bosnia and Herzegovina Observer Ms Mubera Begic Public Administration Reform Coordinator's Office (PARCO) mubera.begic@parco.gov.ba 

Bulgaria x Ms Emiliya Alexandrova Bulgarian Consul of Ministers E.Alexandrova@government.bg 

Bulgaria x x Ms Mimi Yotova Institute of Public Administration mimi.yotova@ipa.government.bg 

Croatia x x Mr Tomislav Mičetić Ministry for Public Administration tmicetic@uprava.hr 

Cyprus x x Ms Lenia Orphanidou Ministry of Finance lorphanidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

EFQM Observer Mr Gianluca Mulè European Foundation for Quality Management (EFQM) gianluca.mule@efqm.org 

EIPA x Mr Thomas Prorok EIPA prorok@kdz.or.at 

EIPA x Mr Fabrizio Rossi European Institute of Public Administration (EIPA) f.rossi@eipa.eu 

EIPA x Ms Christiana Turchetti EIPA c.turchetti@eipa.eu 

Estonia x Ms Nõu Nele Estonian Ministry of Finance nele.nou@fin.ee 

Estonia x x Ms Olo Merilin Estonian Ministry of Finance merilin.olo@fin.ee 

European Commission x Ms Cristina Morariu European Commission, DG HR - E4 MO 34- 04/088, Inter-Service Policy Co-ordinatorCristina.MORARIU@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission x x Ms Sabina Schlee European Commission, DG Human Resources and Security HR.E.4 – Agencies, European Schools & International Affairssabina.schlee@ec.europa.eu 

Finland x x Ms Aila Särmälä Haus aila.sarmala@haus.fi 

Finland x Ms Jaana Ilomäki City of hyvinkää jaana.m.ilomaki@hyvinkaa.fi

Greece x x Mr Christos Kokkalas Ministry of Administrative Reconstruction x.kokkalas@ydmed.gov.gr 

Greece x Mr Nikos MichalopoulosMinistry of Administrative Reconstruction n.michal@ydmed.gov.gr 

Greece x Ms Christina Chazaki Ministry of Administrative Reconstruction chr.chazaki@ydmed.gov.gr

Hungary x x Ms Julianna Kisné Mátrai Prime Minister’s Office julianna.matrai.kisne@me.gov.hu 

Hungary x Mr Dávid  Kojsza Prime Minister’s Office david.kojsza@me.gov.hu 

Italy x x Ms Sabina Bellotti Department for Public Administration s.bellotti@funzionepubblica.it 

Italy x Mr Italo Benedini italo.benedini@gmail.com 

Italy x Ms Claudia Migliore cmigliore@formez.it

Luxembourg x Ms Josée Kappweiler Ministère de la Fonction Publique et de la Réforme Administrative josee.kappweiler@mfp.etat.lu

Luxembourg x Ms Nadine Hoffmann Ministère de la Fonction Publique et de la Réforme Administrative nadine.hoffmann@mfp.etat.lu

Malta x x Mr Joseph Bugeja Office of the Prime Minister joseph.j.bugeja@gov.mt 

North-Macedonia x Observer Ms Marija Nikoloska Ministry of Information Society and Administration (MISA) marija.nikoloska@mioa.gov.mk 

North-Macedonia Observer Ms Amina Shkrijelj  Ministry of Information Society and Administration (MISA) mailto:amina.shkrijelj@mioa.gov.mk

Poland x x Ms Katarzyna Dudzik Chancellery of the Prime Minister katarzyna.dudzik@kprm.gov.pl 

Portugal x x Ms Cristina Evaristo Ministry of Finance cristina.evaristo@dgaep.gov.pt 

ReSPA x Observer Mr Goran Pastrovic Regional School of Public Administration g.pastrovic@respaweb.eu 

ReSPA Observer Mr Slaven Bukarica Regional School of Public Administration s.bukarica@respaweb.eu

Romania x x Ms Vasilica-Valentina Rusen Ministry of Development and Public Administration (MDPA) valentina.rusen@mdrap.ro

Serbia x Observer Ms Ljiljana Uzelac Ministry of Public Administration and Local Self Government| ljiljana.uzelac@mduls.gov.rs  

Slovakia x x Ms Kristína Krupčíková Slovak Office of Standards, Metrology and Testing kristina.krupcikova@normoff.gov.sk

Slovenia x x Ms Loredana Leon Ministry of Public Administration Loredana.Leon@gov.si 

Spain x x Ms Begoña Lázaro ÁlvarezMinistry for Finances and Public Administration begona.lazaro@correo.gob.es 
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